BOROUGH OF ALLENDALE COUNTY OF BERGEN STATE OF NEW JERSEY

ORDINANCE 22-14

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND, SUPPLEMENT AND REVISE THE CODE OF THE BOROUGH OF ALLENDALE, LAND USE PROCEDURES, CHAPTER 40

BE IT ORDAINED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Allendale, County of Bergen, State of New Jersey that § 40-24(D) of Chapter 40 of the Code of the Borough of Allendale, entitled "Land Use Procedures", be and hereby is amended, supplemented and revised in its entirety to read as follows:

Chapter 40. Land Use Procedures

Article III. Provisions of Combined Board

§ 40-24. Fees.

D. In addition to the fees noted in subsections (A), (B) and (C)of this §40-24, an applicant with a pending application or appeal before the Land Use Board shall place in an escrow account with the Treasurer of the Borough of Allendale a \$1,000 fee in connection with an application or appeal concerning a residential property, and a \$3,000 fee in connection with an application or appeal concerning a commercial property, as applicable, in order to cover legal fees of the attorney for the Land Use Board, engineering fees of the Borough Engineer, publication fees, and resolution fees incurred by the Borough in the processing of the application, and such other fees and costs for other professional consultants as the Land Use Board may from time to time reasonably and within its sole discretion determine are necessary for a proper review of the application and to supplement the applicant in support thereof.

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that, except as modified herein, all other provisions of Chapter 40 shall remain in full force and effect as previously adopted.

Council	Motion	Second	Yes	No	Abstain	Absent
Homan			~			
Lovisolo	\checkmark		~			
O'Connell			\checkmark		100	
O'Toole					<	81 11
Sasso			~		1 B	
Wilczynski		\checkmark	~			
Mayor Bernstein					2	

I hereby certify the above to be a true copy of an ordinance adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Allendale on November 17, 2022.

Linda Louise Cervino, RMC

Linda Louise Cervino, Municipal Clerk

Mayor Ari Bernstein